## RAKENNUSTIETO)

Building Information Foundation RTS sr 5.10.2020, no. RTS\_EPD\_TOOL\_6\_20



## RTS EPD ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCT DECLARATION

## **Bionova Ltd**

The workgroup of the PT18 RT EPD Committee set up by the Building Information Foundation RTS sr has approved the EPD-tool:

One Click LCA Pre-Verified EPD Generator for Paints, Coatings, Sealants and Adhesives

The EPD-tool is valid until 24.9.2023.

Bionova Ltd has the right to equip its approved EPD-tool with RTS EPD-mark and to use approved EPD-tool for compiling RTS EPDs.

The decision is in line with the requirements laid down in the standard EN ISO 14044, EN 15804 + A2:2019 and RTS PCR- protocol: EPDs published by the Building Information Foundation RTS sr and Guideline Appendix A.

BUILDING INFORMATION FOUNDATION RTS sr

Markku Hedman

Director General

Laura Sariola

RTS EPD Committee secretary